
F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

8 Ary Dizon 27:52 6-12 0-0 3-5 0 2 2 3 6 15 1 2 1 1 1 -13
21 Joyce Mulumba 11:51 1-1 0-0 1-2 0 4 4 4 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 -27
0 Christina Bowers 21:28 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 -29
4 Taj Hunter 23:59 2-7 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 4 2 6 0 2 0 1 1 -26
5 Ally Hollifield 31:23 2-8 2-7 5-6 1 5 6 0 3 11 7 7 1 0 0 -20
33 Grace Pack 08:16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
10 Betsey Burnett 25:49 1-8 0-4 0-0 0 3 3 1 1 2 1 3 0 0 1 -15
24 Justice Zimmerman 12:59 0-2 0-1 1-2 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 -22
2 Kehinde Obasuyi 17:21 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 0 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 -9
11 Riley Price 17:47 2-3 0-1 2-2 0 6 6 3 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 -8
25 Kennedy Hilsenroth 01:15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Team 1 2 3 1 0 1
Totals 14-46 2-14 14-19 3 27 30 24 22 44 13 22 2 2 4 -33

Major Fouls: Coach (TF) 4 th 2:58

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 5-13 38.5%

3PT% 0-5 0.0%
FT% 2-2 100%

2nd FG% 4-12 33.3%

3PT% 1-5 20.0%
FT% 5-9 55.6%

3rd FG% 3-11 27.3%

3PT% 1-2 50.0%
FT% 2-2 100%

4th FG% 2-10 20.0%

3PT% 0-2 0.0%
FT% 5-6 83.3%

GM FG% 14-46 30.4%
3PT% 2-14 14.3%
FT% 14-19 73.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 5, 3

F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

25 Demeara Hinds 16:02 2-5 0-0 2-7 3 2 5 3 5 6 1 2 0 0 0 8
32 Raven Thompson 20:23 1-3 1-2 0-0 1 1 2 4 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 14
11 Rusne Augustinaite 17:20 2-5 2-3 3-4 0 2 2 1 2 9 0 0 0 1 0 20
12 Mia Moore 25:06 8-10 1-2 1-2 1 4 5 3 2 18 6 2 5 0 0 41
14 Rachael Rose 28:49 5-11 3-6 0-0 1 3 4 1 0 13 2 1 1 0 1 17
21 Hadley Periman 14:39 2-7 0-2 0-0 2 5 7 2 2 4 1 1 1 0 1 19
5 Hannah Kohn 21:09 0-6 0-5 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 7
10 Taylor Johnson-Matthews 23:33 3-10 3-6 5-6 0 5 5 0 4 14 0 0 1 0 0 20
31 Morgan Lee 11:03 0-2 0-0 2-2 2 2 4 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 11
0 Holland Harris 11:32 2-3 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 10
1 Amaia Jackson 05:12 0-2 0-1 3-4 0 1 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 -1
20 Morgan Miller 05:12 0-1 0-1 1-4 1 1 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1

Team 1 2 3 0 0 0
Totals 25-65 10-28 17-29 14 28 42 22 23 77 15 9 11 4 2 33

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 5-14 35.7%

3PT% 4-7 57.1%
FT% 3-10 30%

2nd FG% 4-14 28.6%

3PT% 2-8 25.0%
FT% 7-8 87.5%

3rd FG% 11-21 52.4%

3PT% 2-6 33.3%
FT% 1-1 100%

4th FG% 5-16 31.3%

3PT% 2-7 28.6%
FT% 6-10 60%

GM FG% 25-65 38.5%
3PT% 10-28 35.7%
FT% 17-29 58.6%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 8, 1

Western Caro. - 44  Record: 0-1

Clemson - 77  Record: 1-0

WCU CLE
Biggest lead 3 (1 st 4:30) 36 (4 th 2:58)
Best Scoring Run 7 (2 nd 1:37) 18 (2 nd 5:14)
Lead Changes 3
Times Tied 3
Time with Lead 02:31 35:11  

Points from WCU CLE
Turnovers 9 15
Paint 22 30
Second Chance 4 13
Fast Breaks 2 12
Bench 9 28  

Period by Period Scoring
1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

WCU 12 14 9 9 44

CLE 17 17 25 18 77

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter



Quarter Starters:

Quarter 1

CLE 11 Augustinaite R 12 Moore M 14 Rose R 25 Hinds D 32 Thompson R

WCU 0 Bowers C 4 Hunter T 5 Hollifield A 8 Dizon A 21 Mulumba J

Game Time CLE Score Diff WCU

10:00 25 HINDS D jumpball won 21 MULUMBA J jumpball lost

09:46 25 HINDS D 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

09:46 21 MULUMBA J defensive rebound (1)

09:19 0-2 -2 8 DIZON A 2pt FG in the paint, turnaround jump shot made (2)

09:19 5 HOLLIFIELD A assist (1)

09:02 12 MOORE M 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (2) 2-2 0

08:34 4 HUNTER T turnover travel (1)

08:34 25 HINDS D foul received (1) 8 DIZON A foul shooting (1 - 1)

08:30 25 HINDS D free throw 1 - 2 missed

08:30 offensive dead ball rebound (1)

08:30 25 HINDS D free throw 2 - 2 made (1) 3-2 1

08:15 8 DIZON A 2pt FG outside the paint, jump shot missed

08:15 32 THOMPSON R defensive rebound (1)

08:15 32 THOMPSON R foul received (1) 21 MULUMBA J foul personal (1 - 2)

08:04 11 AUGUSTINAITE R 3pt FG , jump shot made (3) 6-2 4

08:04 12 MOORE M assist (1)

07:50 0 BOWERS C 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot missed

07:48 14 ROSE R defensive rebound (1)

07:41 25 HINDS D foul received (2) 21 MULUMBA J foul shooting (2 - 3)

07:41 21 MULUMBA J substitution out

07:41 33 PACK G substitution in

07:41 25 HINDS D free throw 1 - 2 missed

07:41 offensive dead ball rebound (2)

07:41 25 HINDS D free throw 2 - 2 missed

07:40 8 DIZON A defensive rebound (1)

07:21 6-4 2 4 HUNTER T 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (2)

07:21 5 HOLLIFIELD A assist (2)

06:59
11 AUGUSTINAITE R 2pt FG outside the paint, pull up jump
shot missed

06:56 0 BOWERS C defensive rebound (1)

06:32 33 PACK G 3pt FG , jump shot missed

06:29 12 MOORE M defensive rebound (1)

06:22 12 MOORE M foul received (1) 33 PACK G foul personal (1 - 4)

06:22 32 THOMPSON R substitution out

06:22 21 PERIMAN H substitution in

06:22 0 BOWERS C substitution out

06:22 10 BURNETT B substitution in

06:22 21 PERIMAN H foul offensive (1 - 1) 33 PACK G foul received (1)

06:22 21 PERIMAN H turnover offensive (1)

06:17 6-6 0 4 HUNTER T 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, layup made (4)

06:17 5 HOLLIFIELD A assist (3)

06:03 14 ROSE R 3pt FG , jump shot missed

06:01 defensive rebound (4)

Official Basketball Play by Play - 1st Period

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter



06:01 12 MOORE M substitution out

06:01 5 KOHN H substitution in

05:40 6-8 -2 8 DIZON A 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (4)

05:40 5 HOLLIFIELD A assist (4)

05:19 5 KOHN H turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (1) 8 DIZON A steal (1)

05:15 5 KOHN H steal (1) 8 DIZON A turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (1)

05:09
14 ROSE R 2pt FG from turnover outside the paint, jump shot
blocked

05:09 8 DIZON A block (1)

05:05 21 PERIMAN H offensive rebound (1)

04:52 11 AUGUSTINAITE R foul received (1) 8 DIZON A foul shooting (2 - 5)

04:52 Timeout commercial

04:52 8 DIZON A substitution out

04:52 24 ZIMMERMAN J substitution in

04:52 11 AUGUSTINAITE R free throw 1 - 2 made (4) 7-8 -1

04:52 11 AUGUSTINAITE R free throw 2 - 2 missed

04:52 defensive dead ball rebound (1)

04:52 11 AUGUSTINAITE R foul personal (1 - 2) 33 PACK G foul received (2)

04:52 25 HINDS D substitution out

04:52 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T substitution in

04:30 7-10 -3 10 BURNETT B 2pt FG in the paint, floating jump shot made (2)

04:30 5 HOLLIFIELD A assist (5)

04:03 21 PERIMAN H 2pt FG in the paint, layup blocked

04:03 4 HUNTER T block (1)

03:57 21 PERIMAN H offensive rebound (2)

03:57 21 PERIMAN H 3pt FG second chance, jump shot missed

03:54 5 HOLLIFIELD A defensive rebound (1)

03:48 4 HUNTER T 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot blocked

03:48 11 AUGUSTINAITE R block (1)

03:44 21 PERIMAN H defensive rebound (3)

03:26 14 ROSE R 3pt FG , jump shot made (3) 10-10 0

03:26 5 KOHN H assist (1)

03:06 24 ZIMMERMAN J 3pt FG , jump shot missed

03:04 11 AUGUSTINAITE R defensive rebound (1)

02:58 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T 3pt FG , jump shot made (3) 13-10 3

02:58 14 ROSE R assist (1)

02:32 21 PERIMAN H foul shooting (2 - 3) 5 HOLLIFIELD A foul received (1)

02:32 11 AUGUSTINAITE R substitution out

02:32 21 PERIMAN H substitution out

02:32 12 MOORE M substitution in

02:32 25 HINDS D substitution in

02:32 4 HUNTER T substitution out

02:32 2 OBASUYI K substitution in

02:32 13-11 2 5 HOLLIFIELD A free throw 1 - 2 made (1)

02:32 13-12 1 5 HOLLIFIELD A free throw 2 - 2 made (2)

02:22 12 MOORE M foul received (2) 24 ZIMMERMAN J foul shooting (1 - 6)

02:22 12 MOORE M free throw 1 - 2 missed

02:22 offensive dead ball rebound (3)

02:22 12 MOORE M free throw 2 - 2 made (3) 14-12 2

Game Time CLE Score Diff WCU

Official Basketball Play by Play - 1st Period

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter



02:22 33 PACK G turnover (1)

02:22 25 HINDS D foul received (3) 33 PACK G foul personal (2 - 7)

02:22 25 HINDS D free throw 1 - 2 missed

02:22 offensive dead ball rebound (4)

02:22 2 OBASUYI K substitution out

02:22 33 PACK G substitution out

02:22 4 HUNTER T substitution in

02:22 11 PRICE R substitution in

02:22 25 HINDS D free throw 2 - 2 missed

02:19 11 PRICE R defensive rebound (1)

02:04 5 HOLLIFIELD A 3pt FG , jump shot missed

02:00 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T defensive rebound (1)

01:55 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T 3pt FG , jump shot made (6) 17-12 5

01:55 12 MOORE M assist (2)

01:23 10 BURNETT B 3pt FG , jump shot blocked

01:23 5 KOHN H block (1)

01:19 25 HINDS D defensive rebound (1)

01:17 14 ROSE R 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot missed

01:14 5 HOLLIFIELD A defensive rebound (2)

01:06 10 BURNETT B turnover travel (1)

01:06 25 HINDS D substitution out

01:06 31 LEE M substitution in

00:44
10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T 2pt FG from turnover in the paint,
turnaround jump shot missed

00:41 11 PRICE R defensive rebound (2)

00:22 11 PRICE R 3pt FG , jump shot missed

00:20 defensive rebound (10)

00:20 5 HOLLIFIELD A substitution out

00:20 2 OBASUYI K substitution in

00:04 5 KOHN H 3pt FG , jump shot missed

00:00 14 ROSE R offensive rebound (2)

END OF PERIOD

CLE 17-12 WCU

Game Time CLE Score Diff WCU

Official Basketball Play by Play - 1st Period

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter



F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

8 Ary Dizon 05:08 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 4 0 1 1 1 0 2
21 Joyce Mulumba 02:19 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -4
0 Christina Bowers 03:38 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2
4 Taj Hunter 09:50 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 1 1 -6
5 Ally Hollifield 09:40 0-1 0-1 2-2 0 2 2 0 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 -5
33 Grace Pack 05:19 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Betsey Burnett 06:22 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 -3
24 Justice Zimmerman 04:52 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -7
2 Kehinde Obasuyi 00:30 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
11 Riley Price 02:22 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3

Team 0 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 5-13 0-5 2-2 0 8 8 7 3 12 5 4 1 2 2 -5

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 5-13 38.5%

3PT% 0-5 0.0%
FT% 2-2 100%

GM FG% 5-13 38.5%
3PT% 0-5 0.0%
FT% 2-2 100.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 0, 1

F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

25 Demeara Hinds 06:34 0-1 0-0 1-6 0 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
32 Raven Thompson 03:38 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Rusne Augustinaite 07:28 1-2 1-1 1-2 0 1 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 3
12 Mia Moore 06:31 1-1 0-0 1-2 0 1 1 0 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
14 Rachael Rose 10:00 1-4 1-2 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 5
21 Hadley Periman 03:50 0-2 0-1 0-0 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
5 Hannah Kohn 06:01 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 5
10 Taylor Johnson-Matthews 04:52 2-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6
31 Morgan Lee 01:06 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team 0 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 5-14 4-7 3-10 3 8 11 3 7 17 4 2 1 2 2 5

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 5-14 35.7%

3PT% 4-7 57.1%
FT% 3-10 30%

GM FG% 5-14 35.7%
3PT% 4-7 57.1%
FT% 3-10 30.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 4, 0

Western Caro. - 12

Clemson - 17

WCU CLE
Biggest lead 3 (1 st 4:30) 5 (1 st 1:55)
Best Scoring Run 6 (1 st 5:40) 6 (1 st 8:04)
Lead Changes 3
Times Tied 3
Time with Lead 02:31 05:11  

Points from WCU CLE
Turnovers 2 2
Paint 10 2
Second Chance 0 1
Fast Breaks 0 0
Bench 2 6  

Period by Period Scoring
1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

WCU 12 14 9 9 44

CLE 17 17 25 18 77

Official Basketball Box Score - 1st Period

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter



Quarter Starters:

Quarter 2

CLE 10 Johnson-Matthews T 12 Moore M 14 Rose R 31 Lee M 32 Thompson R

WCU 0 Bowers C 2 Obasuyi K 4 Hunter T 8 Dizon A 11 Price R

Game Time CLE Score Diff WCU

10:00 5 KOHN H substitution out

10:00 32 THOMPSON R substitution in

10:00 10 BURNETT B substitution out

10:00 24 ZIMMERMAN J substitution out

10:00 0 BOWERS C substitution in

10:00 8 DIZON A substitution in

09:47 31 LEE M foul shooting (1 - 1) 8 DIZON A foul received (1)

09:47 8 DIZON A free throw 1 - 2 missed

09:47 offensive dead ball rebound (2)

09:47 8 DIZON A free throw 2 - 2 missed

09:46 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T defensive rebound (2)

09:39 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T foul received (1) 4 HUNTER T foul shooting (1 - 1)

09:39 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T free throw 1 - 2 made (7) 18-12 6

09:39 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T free throw 2 - 2 made (8) 19-12 7

09:13 12 MOORE M foul personal (1 - 2) 4 HUNTER T foul received (1)

09:10 8 DIZON A 2pt FG outside the paint, jump shot missed

09:07 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T defensive rebound (3)

08:52 31 LEE M foul offensive (2 - 3) 8 DIZON A foul received (2)

08:52 31 LEE M turnover offensive (1)

08:52 2 OBASUYI K substitution out

08:52 5 HOLLIFIELD A substitution in

08:37
4 HUNTER T 2pt FG from turnover outside the paint, floating
jump shot missed

08:35 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T defensive rebound (4)

08:35 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T foul received (2) 4 HUNTER T foul personal (2 - 2)

08:35 4 HUNTER T substitution out

08:35 10 BURNETT B substitution in

08:22 12 MOORE M 3pt FG , jump shot missed

08:19 8 DIZON A defensive rebound (2)

08:05 5 HOLLIFIELD A 3pt FG , jump shot missed

08:02 12 MOORE M defensive rebound (2)

07:43 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T 3pt FG , jump shot made (11) 22-12 10

07:43 12 MOORE M assist (3)

07:20 14 ROSE R steal (1) 5 HOLLIFIELD A turnover bad pass (1)

07:06
10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T 3pt FG from turnover, jump shot
missed

07:03 11 PRICE R defensive rebound (3)

06:54 10 BURNETT B 3pt FG , jump shot missed

06:51 12 MOORE M defensive rebound (3)

06:36
12 MOORE M 2pt FG in the paint, turnaround jump shot made
(5)

24-12 12

06:32 Timeout short

06:32 14 ROSE R substitution out

06:32 31 LEE M substitution out

Official Basketball Play by Play - 2nd Period

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter



06:32 11 AUGUSTINAITE R substitution in

06:32 21 PERIMAN H substitution in

06:32 8 DIZON A substitution out

06:32 11 PRICE R substitution out

06:32 24 ZIMMERMAN J substitution in

06:32 33 PACK G substitution in

06:12 10 BURNETT B turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (2)

05:56 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T foul received (3) 33 PACK G foul shooting (3 - 3)

05:56 33 PACK G substitution out

05:56 21 MULUMBA J substitution in

05:56 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T free throw 1 - 2 made (12) 25-12 13

05:56 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T free throw 2 - 2 made (13) 26-12 14

05:48 12 MOORE M steal (1) 5 HOLLIFIELD A turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (2)

05:44
21 PERIMAN H 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, layup made
(2)

28-12 16

05:44 12 MOORE M assist (4)

05:37 10 BURNETT B substitution out

05:37 4 HUNTER T substitution in

05:24 5 HOLLIFIELD A 3pt FG , jump shot missed

05:20 21 PERIMAN H defensive rebound (4)

05:14 32 THOMPSON R 3pt FG , jump shot made (3) 31-12 19

05:14 12 MOORE M assist (5)

05:11 24 ZIMMERMAN J substitution out

05:11 8 DIZON A substitution in

04:56 4 HUNTER T turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (2)

04:50 11 AUGUSTINAITE R 3pt FG from turnover, jump shot missed

04:46 5 HOLLIFIELD A defensive rebound (3)

04:41 12 MOORE M foul shooting (2 - 4) 5 HOLLIFIELD A foul received (2)

04:41 12 MOORE M substitution out

04:41 21 PERIMAN H substitution out

04:41 14 ROSE R substitution in

04:41 25 HINDS D substitution in

04:41 31-13 18 5 HOLLIFIELD A free throw 1 - 2 made (3)

04:41 5 HOLLIFIELD A free throw 2 - 2 missed

04:40 5 HOLLIFIELD A offensive rebound (4)

04:38 31-16 15 5 HOLLIFIELD A 3pt FG second chance, jump shot made (6)

04:21 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

04:18 5 HOLLIFIELD A defensive rebound (5)

04:16 5 HOLLIFIELD A turnover bad pass (3)

03:59 25 HINDS D 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, layup missed

03:58 21 MULUMBA J defensive rebound (2)

03:58 25 HINDS D foul personal (1 - 5) 21 MULUMBA J foul received (1)

03:58 21 MULUMBA J free throw 1 - 2 missed

03:58 offensive dead ball rebound (3)

03:58 31-17 14 21 MULUMBA J free throw 2 - 2 made (1)

03:42 11 AUGUSTINAITE R foul received (2) 4 HUNTER T foul shooting (3 - 4)

03:42 0 BOWERS C substitution out

03:42 4 HUNTER T substitution out

03:42 2 OBASUYI K substitution in

Game Time CLE Score Diff WCU

Official Basketball Play by Play - 2nd Period

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter



03:42 10 BURNETT B substitution in

03:42 11 AUGUSTINAITE R free throw 1 - 2 made (5) 32-17 15

03:42 11 AUGUSTINAITE R free throw 2 - 2 made (6) 33-17 16

03:42 11 AUGUSTINAITE R substitution out

03:42 5 KOHN H substitution in

03:17 10 BURNETT B 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

03:14 25 HINDS D defensive rebound (2)

03:05 5 KOHN H 3pt FG , jump shot missed

03:03 defensive dead ball rebound (4)

03:03 32 THOMPSON R foul personal (1 - 6) 5 HOLLIFIELD A foul received (3)

03:03 33-18 15 5 HOLLIFIELD A free throw 1 - 2 made (7)

03:03 33-19 14 5 HOLLIFIELD A free throw 2 - 2 made (8)

02:46 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T foul received (4) 21 MULUMBA J foul personal (3 - 5)

02:46 21 MULUMBA J substitution out

02:46 11 PRICE R substitution in

02:46 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T free throw 1 - 2 missed

02:46 offensive dead ball rebound (5)

02:46 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T free throw 2 - 2 made (14) 34-19 15

02:28 34-21 13 8 DIZON A 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (6)

02:28 2 OBASUYI K assist (1)

02:16 25 HINDS D foul offensive (2 - 7) 11 PRICE R foul received (1)

02:16 25 HINDS D turnover offensive (1)

02:16 25 HINDS D substitution out

02:16 31 LEE M substitution in

02:04 34-23 11 8 DIZON A 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, layup made (8)

02:04 2 OBASUYI K assist (2)

02:04 32 THOMPSON R foul shooting (2 - 8) 8 DIZON A foul received (3)

02:04 34-24 10 8 DIZON A free throw 1 - 1 made (9)

01:54 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T 3pt FG , jump shot missed

01:51 2 OBASUYI K defensive rebound (1)

01:37 34-26 8 11 PRICE R 2pt FG outside the paint, jump shot made (2)

01:37 5 HOLLIFIELD A assist (6)

01:22 14 ROSE R 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

01:19 10 BURNETT B defensive rebound (1)

00:58 31 LEE M steal (1) 5 HOLLIFIELD A turnover bad pass (4)

00:52 5 KOHN H 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, layup missed

00:49 5 HOLLIFIELD A defensive rebound (6)

00:46 8 DIZON A 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

00:44 31 LEE M defensive rebound (1)

00:24 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T 3pt FG , jump shot missed

00:21 10 BURNETT B defensive rebound (2)

00:00 5 HOLLIFIELD A 3pt FG , jump shot missed

00:00 offensive dead ball rebound (5)

END OF PERIOD

CLE 34-26 WCU

Game Time CLE Score Diff WCU

Official Basketball Play by Play - 2nd Period

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter



F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

8 Ary Dizon 08:39 2-4 0-0 1-3 0 1 1 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 Joyce Mulumba 03:10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 -2
0 Christina Bowers 06:18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -9
4 Taj Hunter 03:20 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Ally Hollifield 08:52 1-4 1-4 3-4 1 3 4 0 2 6 1 4 0 0 0 -1
10 Betsey Burnett 06:40 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -3
24 Justice Zimmerman 01:21 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -7
33 Grace Pack 00:36 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kehinde Obasuyi 04:50 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
11 Riley Price 06:14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 -1

Team 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4-12 1-5 5-9 1 9 10 5 8 14 3 6 0 0 0 -3

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

2nd FG% 4-12 33.3%

3PT% 1-5 20.0%
FT% 5-9 55.6%

GM FG% 4-12 33.3%
3PT% 1-5 20.0%
FT% 5-9 55.6%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 1

F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

25 Demeara Hinds 02:25 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -6
32 Raven Thompson 10:00 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Rusne Augustinaite 02:50 0-1 0-1 2-2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Mia Moore 05:19 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 14
14 Rachael Rose 08:09 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -4
10 Taylor Johnson-Matthews 10:00 1-5 1-4 5-6 0 3 3 0 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Hadley Periman 01:51 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
5 Hannah Kohn 03:42 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -8
31 Morgan Lee 05:44 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2

Team 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4-14 2-8 7-8 0 8 8 8 5 17 3 2 3 0 0 3

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

2nd FG% 4-14 28.6%

3PT% 2-8 25.0%
FT% 7-8 87.5%

GM FG% 4-14 28.6%
3PT% 2-8 25.0%
FT% 7-8 87.5%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

Western Caro. - 14

Clemson - 17

WCU CLE
Biggest lead 0 (1 st 10:00) 19 (2 nd 5:14)
Best Scoring Run 7 (2 nd 1:37) 14 (2 nd 5:14)
Lead Changes 0
Times Tied 0
Time with Lead 00:00 09:47  

Points from WCU CLE
Turnovers 3 4
Paint 4 4
Second Chance 3 0
Fast Breaks 0 0
Bench 2 10  

Period by Period Scoring
1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

WCU 12 14 9 9 44

CLE 17 17 25 18 77

Official Basketball Box Score - 2nd Period

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter



F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

8 Ary Dizon 13:47 4-7 0-0 1-3 0 2 2 2 3 9 0 1 1 1 0 6
21 Joyce Mulumba 05:29 0-0 0-0 1-2 0 2 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 -6
0 Christina Bowers 09:56 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -11
4 Taj Hunter 13:10 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 1 4 0 2 0 1 1 -6
5 Ally Hollifield 18:32 1-5 1-5 5-6 1 5 6 0 3 8 6 4 0 0 0 -6
33 Grace Pack 05:55 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Betsey Burnett 13:02 1-4 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 -6
24 Justice Zimmerman 06:13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -14
2 Kehinde Obasuyi 05:20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
11 Riley Price 08:36 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 3 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 -4

Team 0 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 9-25 1-10 7-11 1 17 18 12 11 26 8 10 1 2 2 -8

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 5-13 38.5%

3PT% 0-5 0.0%
FT% 2-2 100%

2nd FG% 4-12 33.3%

3PT% 1-5 20.0%
FT% 5-9 55.6%

GM FG% 9-25 36.0%
3PT% 1-10 10.0%
FT% 7-11 63.6%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 2

F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

25 Demeara Hinds 08:59 0-2 0-0 1-6 0 2 2 2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 -5
32 Raven Thompson 13:38 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
11 Rusne Augustinaite 10:18 1-3 1-2 3-4 0 1 1 1 2 6 0 0 0 1 0 7
12 Mia Moore 11:50 2-3 0-1 1-2 0 3 3 2 2 5 5 0 1 0 0 16
14 Rachael Rose 18:09 1-5 1-2 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 1 1
21 Hadley Periman 05:41 1-3 0-1 0-0 2 2 4 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 8
5 Hannah Kohn 09:43 0-3 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 -3
10 Taylor Johnson-Matthews 14:52 3-8 3-6 5-6 0 4 4 0 4 14 0 0 0 0 0 9
31 Morgan Lee 06:50 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2

Team 0 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 9-28 6-15 10-18 3 16 19 11 12 34 7 4 4 2 2 8

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 5-14 35.7%

3PT% 4-7 57.1%
FT% 3-10 30%

2nd FG% 4-14 28.6%

3PT% 2-8 25.0%
FT% 7-8 87.5%

GM FG% 9-28 32.1%
3PT% 6-15 40.0%
FT% 10-18 55.6%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 5, 0

Western Caro. - 26

Clemson - 34

WCU CLE
Biggest lead 3 (1 st 4:30) 19 (2 nd 5:14)
Best Scoring Run 7 (2 nd 1:37) 18 (2 nd 5:14)
Lead Changes 3
Times Tied 3
Time with Lead 02:31 15:11  

Points from WCU CLE
Turnovers 5 6
Paint 14 6
Second Chance 3 1
Fast Breaks 0 0
Bench 4 16  

Period by Period Scoring
1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

WCU 12 14 9 9 44

CLE 17 17 25 18 77

Official Basketball Box Score - First Half

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter



Quarter Starters:

Quarter 3

CLE 11 Augustinaite R 12 Moore M 14 Rose R 25 Hinds D 32 Thompson R

WCU 0 Bowers C 4 Hunter T 5 Hollifield A 8 Dizon A 21 Mulumba J

Game Time CLE Score Diff WCU

10:00 5 KOHN H substitution out

10:00 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T substitution out

10:00 31 LEE M substitution out

10:00 11 AUGUSTINAITE R substitution in

10:00 12 MOORE M substitution in

10:00 25 HINDS D substitution in

10:00 2 OBASUYI K substitution out

10:00 10 BURNETT B substitution out

10:00 11 PRICE R substitution out

10:00 0 BOWERS C substitution in

10:00 4 HUNTER T substitution in

10:00 21 MULUMBA J substitution in

09:47 32 THOMPSON R 3pt FG , jump shot missed

09:43 25 HINDS D offensive rebound (3)

09:43
25 HINDS D 2pt FG second chance in the paint, tip-in layup
made (3)

36-26 10

09:31 5 HOLLIFIELD A 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

09:29 14 ROSE R defensive rebound (3)

09:17 12 MOORE M 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (7) 38-26 12

08:57 0 BOWERS C 2pt FG outside the paint, jump shot missed

08:54 11 AUGUSTINAITE R defensive rebound (2)

08:40 25 HINDS D 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot made (5) 40-26 14

08:40 32 THOMPSON R assist (1)

08:24 12 MOORE M steal (2) 5 HOLLIFIELD A turnover bad pass (5)

08:19 12 MOORE M 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, layup missed

08:16 offensive rebound (23)

08:00
14 ROSE R 3pt FG from turnover second chance, jump shot
missed

07:58 21 MULUMBA J defensive rebound (3)

07:49 12 MOORE M foul personal (3 - 1) 8 DIZON A foul received (4)

07:44 40-28 12 21 MULUMBA J 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (3)

07:44 0 BOWERS C assist (1)

07:23 11 AUGUSTINAITE R 3pt FG , jump shot made (9) 43-28 15

07:23 14 ROSE R assist (2)

07:09 14 ROSE R substitution out

07:09 32 THOMPSON R substitution out

07:09 5 KOHN H substitution in

07:09 21 PERIMAN H substitution in

07:09 0 BOWERS C substitution out

07:09 10 BURNETT B substitution in

07:09 Head Coach's Challenge for out of bounds is unsuccessful

07:09 Timeout short

06:54 5 HOLLIFIELD A 3pt FG , jump shot missed

06:51 21 PERIMAN H defensive rebound (5)

Official Basketball Play by Play - 3rd Period

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter



06:47 12 MOORE M 2pt FG fast break in the paint, layup made (9) 45-28 17

06:29 8 DIZON A 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

06:26 21 PERIMAN H defensive rebound (6)

06:21 12 MOORE M 2pt FG fast break in the paint, layup made (11) 47-28 19

06:18 Timeout short

06:18 4 HUNTER T substitution out

06:18 21 MULUMBA J substitution out

06:18 2 OBASUYI K substitution in

06:18 33 PACK G substitution in

06:00 47-31 16 5 HOLLIFIELD A 3pt FG , jump shot made (11)

06:00 10 BURNETT B assist (1)

05:30 21 PERIMAN H 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

05:28 25 HINDS D offensive rebound (4)

05:28 25 HINDS D foul received (4) 33 PACK G foul personal (4 - 1)

05:28 33 PACK G substitution out

05:28 11 PRICE R substitution in

05:24
11 AUGUSTINAITE R 2pt FG second chance outside the paint,
jump shot missed

05:24 25 HINDS D offensive rebound (5)

05:24 8 DIZON A substitution out

05:24 24 ZIMMERMAN J substitution in

05:24 25 HINDS D foul received (5) 11 PRICE R foul shooting (1 - 2)

05:24 25 HINDS D free throw 1 - 1 made (6) 48-31 17

05:24 25 HINDS D turnover lane violation (2)

05:13 10 BURNETT B 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, layup missed

05:13 21 PERIMAN H defensive rebound (7)

05:13 5 KOHN H 3pt FG , jump shot missed

05:13 12 MOORE M offensive rebound (4)

05:13
12 MOORE M 2pt FG fast break second chance in the paint,
layup made (13)

50-31 19

05:13 25 HINDS D assist (1)

04:19 5 KOHN H foul personal (1 - 2) 10 BURNETT B foul received (1)

04:14 25 HINDS D foul personal (3 - 3) 11 PRICE R foul received (2)

04:12 5 KOHN H steal (2) 2 OBASUYI K turnover bad pass (1)

04:06 25 HINDS D 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, layup missed

04:03 11 PRICE R defensive rebound (4)

03:53 2 OBASUYI K 2pt FG outside the paint, jump shot missed

03:51 defensive rebound (30)

03:24 21 PERIMAN H 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (4) 52-31 21

02:58 21 PERIMAN H steal (1) 10 BURNETT B turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (3)

02:58 11 AUGUSTINAITE R substitution out

02:58 25 HINDS D substitution out

02:58 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T substitution in

02:58 32 THOMPSON R substitution in

02:58 5 HOLLIFIELD A substitution out

02:58 24 ZIMMERMAN J substitution out

02:58 0 BOWERS C substitution in

02:58 8 DIZON A substitution in

02:44 32 THOMPSON R foul offensive (3 - 4) 0 BOWERS C foul received (1)

02:44 32 THOMPSON R turnover offensive (1)

Game Time CLE Score Diff WCU

Official Basketball Play by Play - 3rd Period

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter



02:20
2 OBASUYI K 2pt FG from turnover outside the paint, jump shot
missed

02:17 12 MOORE M defensive rebound (5)

02:09 12 MOORE M 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot made (15) 54-31 23

01:51 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T steal (1) 8 DIZON A turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (2)

01:44 21 PERIMAN H 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, layup missed

01:39 32 THOMPSON R offensive rebound (2)

01:39
32 THOMPSON R 2pt FG from turnover second chance in the
paint, tip-in layup missed

01:38 11 PRICE R defensive rebound (5)

01:33 8 DIZON A 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

01:32 defensive dead ball rebound (6)

01:32 21 PERIMAN H foul received (1) 0 BOWERS C foul personal (1 - 3)

01:32 12 MOORE M substitution out

01:32 14 ROSE R substitution in

01:32 10 BURNETT B substitution out

01:32 11 PRICE R substitution out

01:32 5 HOLLIFIELD A substitution in

01:32 24 ZIMMERMAN J substitution in

01:32 32 THOMPSON R substitution out

01:32 0 HARRIS H substitution in

01:24 14 ROSE R turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (1) 5 HOLLIFIELD A steal (1)

01:24 14 ROSE R foul personal (1 - 5) 8 DIZON A foul received (5)

01:24 54-32 22 8 DIZON A free throw 1 - 2 made (10)

01:24 54-33 21 8 DIZON A free throw 2 - 2 made (11)

01:10 14 ROSE R 3pt FG , jump shot made (6) 57-33 24

01:10 21 PERIMAN H assist (1)

01:01 57-35 22 8 DIZON A 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (13)

01:01 2 OBASUYI K assist (3)

00:44 14 ROSE R 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (8) 59-35 24

00:27 0 BOWERS C turnover bad pass (1)

00:02 21 PERIMAN H 3pt FG from turnover, jump shot missed

00:02 defensive rebound (22)

00:00 21 PERIMAN H substitution out

00:00 25 HINDS D substitution in

END OF PERIOD

CLE 59-35 WCU

Game Time CLE Score Diff WCU

Official Basketball Play by Play - 3rd Period

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter



F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

8 Ary Dizon 07:34 1-3 0-0 2-2 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 0 0 0 -11
21 Joyce Mulumba 03:42 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 -11
0 Christina Bowers 05:49 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 -10
4 Taj Hunter 03:42 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -11
5 Ally Hollifield 08:34 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 -14
10 Betsey Burnett 05:37 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 -8
2 Kehinde Obasuyi 06:18 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 -5
33 Grace Pack 00:50 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Riley Price 03:56 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -7
24 Justice Zimmerman 03:58 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -6

Team 0 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 3-11 1-2 2-2 0 4 4 3 5 9 3 5 1 0 0 -16

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

3rd FG% 3-11 27.3%

3PT% 1-2 50.0%
FT% 2-2 100%

GM FG% 3-11 27.3%
3PT% 1-2 50.0%
FT% 2-2 100.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 0, 0

F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

25 Demeara Hinds 07:03 2-3 0-0 1-1 3 0 3 1 2 5 1 1 0 0 0 13
32 Raven Thompson 04:17 0-2 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 9
11 Rusne Augustinaite 07:02 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 13
12 Mia Moore 08:28 5-6 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 1 0 10 0 0 1 0 0 15
14 Rachael Rose 04:23 2-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 5 1 1 0 0 0 8
31 Morgan Lee 00:00 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Hannah Kohn 07:09 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 9
21 Hadley Periman 07:08 1-4 0-1 0-0 0 3 3 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 9
10 Taylor Johnson-Matthews 02:58 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
0 Holland Harris 01:32 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Team 1 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 11-21 2-6 1-1 6 7 13 5 3 25 4 3 4 0 0 16

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

3rd FG% 11-21 52.4%

3PT% 2-6 33.3%
FT% 1-1 100%

GM FG% 11-21 52.4%
3PT% 2-6 33.3%
FT% 1-1 100.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 0, 1

Western Caro. - 9

Clemson - 25

WCU CLE
Biggest lead 0 (1 st 10:00) 24 (3 rd 1:10)
Best Scoring Run 3 (3 rd 6:00) 7 (3 rd 6:21)
Lead Changes 0
Times Tied 0
Time with Lead 00:00 09:47  

Points from WCU CLE
Turnovers 2 0
Paint 4 18
Second Chance 0 5
Fast Breaks 0 6
Bench 0 2  

Period by Period Scoring
1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

WCU 12 14 9 9 44

CLE 17 17 25 18 77

Official Basketball Box Score - 3rd Period

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter



Quarter Starters:

Quarter 4

CLE 0 Harris H 10 Johnson-Matthews T 12 Moore M 14 Rose R 21 Periman H

WCU 0 Bowers C 4 Hunter T 5 Hollifield A 8 Dizon A 33 Pack G

Game Time CLE Score Diff WCU

10:00 5 KOHN H substitution out

10:00 25 HINDS D substitution out

10:00 12 MOORE M substitution in

10:00 21 PERIMAN H substitution in

10:00 2 OBASUYI K substitution out

10:00 24 ZIMMERMAN J substitution out

10:00 4 HUNTER T substitution in

10:00 33 PACK G substitution in

09:56 59-37 22 8 DIZON A 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (15)

09:56 5 HOLLIFIELD A assist (7)

09:38 0 HARRIS H 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot made (2) 61-37 24

09:38 12 MOORE M steal (3) 0 BOWERS C turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (2)

09:36 12 MOORE M turnover bad pass (1)

09:19 12 MOORE M steal (4) 5 HOLLIFIELD A turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (6)

09:19
14 ROSE R 2pt FG fast break from turnover in the paint, layup
made (10)

63-37 26

09:19 12 MOORE M assist (6)

08:29 21 PERIMAN H foul received (2) 33 PACK G foul offensive (5 - 1)

08:29 33 PACK G turnover offensive (2)

08:29 33 PACK G substitution out

08:29 21 MULUMBA J substitution in

08:14
10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T 2pt FG from turnover in the paint,
layup missed

08:11 21 MULUMBA J defensive rebound (4)

08:10 5 HOLLIFIELD A turnover bad pass (7)

08:10 21 PERIMAN H substitution out

08:10 31 LEE M substitution in

08:10 0 BOWERS C substitution out

08:10 2 OBASUYI K substitution in

08:10 5 HOLLIFIELD A substitution out

08:10 0 BOWERS C substitution in

07:54 14 ROSE R 3pt FG from turnover, jump shot made (13) 66-37 29

07:54 31 LEE M assist (1)

07:37 4 HUNTER T 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot missed

07:35 31 LEE M defensive rebound (2)

07:19
10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot
missed

07:16 31 LEE M offensive rebound (3)

07:14 12 MOORE M 3pt FG second chance, jump shot made (18) 69-37 32

07:14 31 LEE M assist (2)

07:10 Timeout short

07:10 4 HUNTER T substitution out

07:10 21 MULUMBA J substitution out

07:10 10 BURNETT B substitution in

Official Basketball Play by Play - 4th Period

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter



07:10 11 PRICE R substitution in

06:58 12 MOORE M steal (5) 2 OBASUYI K turnover bad pass (2)

06:42 31 LEE M 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, jump shot missed

06:40 31 LEE M offensive rebound (4)

06:37 31 LEE M foul received (1) 10 BURNETT B foul shooting (1 - 2)

06:37 31 LEE M free throw 1 - 2 made (1) 70-37 33

06:37 31 LEE M free throw 2 - 2 made (2) 71-37 34

06:15 10 BURNETT B 3pt FG , jump shot missed

06:11 14 ROSE R defensive rebound (4)

05:56 0 HARRIS H foul received (1) 8 DIZON A foul personal (3 - 3)

05:56 2 OBASUYI K substitution out

05:56 5 HOLLIFIELD A substitution in

05:46
31 LEE M 2pt FG outside the paint, turnaround jump shot
missed

05:46 defensive dead ball rebound (6)

05:46 0 HARRIS H foul personal (1 - 1) 8 DIZON A foul received (6)

05:30 8 DIZON A 2pt FG in the paint, layup blocked

05:30 31 LEE M block (1)

05:26 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T defensive rebound (5)

05:12 12 MOORE M turnover bad pass (2)

05:12 12 MOORE M substitution out

05:12 31 LEE M substitution out

05:12 1 JACKSON A substitution in

05:12 20 MILLER M substitution in

04:50 71-39 32 11 PRICE R 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, layup made (4)

04:50 8 DIZON A assist (1)

04:35 14 ROSE R 3pt FG , jump shot missed

04:33 20 MILLER M offensive rebound (1)

04:19
0 HARRIS H 2pt FG second chance in the paint, turnaround
jump shot missed

04:17 0 HARRIS H offensive rebound (1)

04:17 jump ball situation

04:17 10 JOHNSON-MATTHEWS T substitution out

04:17 5 KOHN H substitution in

04:17 0 BOWERS C substitution out

04:17 4 HUNTER T substitution in

04:12 5 KOHN H 3pt FG second chance, jump shot missed

04:09 offensive dead ball rebound (7)

04:09 20 MILLER M foul received (1) 11 PRICE R foul personal (2 - 4)

04:03 20 MILLER M foul received (2) 11 PRICE R foul shooting (3 - 5)

04:03 11 PRICE R substitution out

04:03 24 ZIMMERMAN J substitution in

04:03 20 MILLER M free throw 1 - 2 missed

04:03 offensive dead ball rebound (8)

04:03 20 MILLER M free throw 2 - 2 made (1) 72-39 33

03:44
10 BURNETT B 2pt FG outside the paint, floating jump shot
missed

03:43 24 ZIMMERMAN J offensive rebound (1)

03:43 0 HARRIS H foul shooting (2 - 2) 24 ZIMMERMAN J foul received (1)

03:43 24 ZIMMERMAN J free throw 1 - 2 missed

Game Time CLE Score Diff WCU

Official Basketball Play by Play - 4th Period

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter



03:43 offensive dead ball rebound (7)

03:43 72-40 32 24 ZIMMERMAN J free throw 2 - 2 made (1)

03:43 14 ROSE R substitution out

03:43 32 THOMPSON R substitution in

03:29 20 MILLER M foul received (3) 4 HUNTER T foul shooting (4 - 6)

03:29 5 HOLLIFIELD A substitution out

03:29 8 DIZON A substitution out

03:29 2 OBASUYI K substitution in

03:29 21 MULUMBA J substitution in

03:29 20 MILLER M free throw 1 - 2 missed

03:29 offensive dead ball rebound (9)

03:29 20 MILLER M free throw 2 - 2 missed

03:28 10 BURNETT B defensive rebound (3)

03:16 4 HUNTER T 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

03:14 20 MILLER M defensive rebound (2)

03:11 0 HARRIS H 2pt FG fast break in the paint, layup made (4) 74-40 34

03:11 1 JACKSON A assist (1)

02:58 foul direct technical (7)

02:58 turnover offensive (21)

02:58 1 JACKSON A free throw fast break 1 - 2 made (1) 75-40 35

02:58 1 JACKSON A free throw fast break 2 - 2 made (2) 76-40 36

02:39 1 JACKSON A 2pt FG outside the paint, jump shot missed

02:36 4 HUNTER T defensive rebound (1)

02:36 jump ball situation

02:15 4 HUNTER T 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

02:15 offensive dead ball rebound (8)

02:15 5 KOHN H foul personal (2 - 3) 21 MULUMBA J foul received (2)

02:14
24 ZIMMERMAN J 2pt FG second chance in the paint, layup
blocked

02:14 0 HARRIS H block (1)

02:09 offensive rebound (27)

02:08 5 KOHN H foul received (1) 21 MULUMBA J foul offensive (4 - 8)

02:08 21 MULUMBA J turnover offensive (1)

02:08 21 MULUMBA J substitution out

02:08 11 PRICE R substitution in

01:59 5 KOHN H 3pt FG from turnover, jump shot missed

01:58 2 OBASUYI K defensive rebound (2)

01:58 20 MILLER M foul personal (1 - 4) 2 OBASUYI K foul received (1)

01:35 20 MILLER M foul personal (2 - 5) 11 PRICE R foul received (3)

01:35 76-41 35 11 PRICE R free throw 1 - 2 made (5)

01:35 76-42 34 11 PRICE R free throw 2 - 2 made (6)

01:22 1 JACKSON A 3pt FG , jump shot missed

01:20 2 OBASUYI K defensive rebound (3)

01:15 32 THOMPSON R foul shooting (4 - 6) 4 HUNTER T foul received (2)

01:15 24 ZIMMERMAN J substitution out

01:15 25 HILSENROTH K substitution in

01:15 76-43 33 4 HUNTER T free throw fast break 1 - 2 made (5)

01:15 76-44 32 4 HUNTER T free throw fast break 2 - 2 made (6)

01:15 32 THOMPSON R substitution out

Game Time CLE Score Diff WCU

Official Basketball Play by Play - 4th Period

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter



01:15 31 LEE M substitution in

00:52 20 MILLER M 3pt FG , jump shot missed

00:48 0 HARRIS H offensive rebound (2)

00:34 1 JACKSON A foul received (1) 25 HILSENROTH K foul shooting (1 - 9)

00:34 1 JACKSON A free throw 1 - 2 made (3) 77-44 33

00:34 1 JACKSON A free throw 2 - 2 missed

00:33 11 PRICE R defensive rebound (6)

00:20 10 BURNETT B 3pt FG , jump shot missed

00:18 1 JACKSON A defensive rebound (1)

END OF GAME

CLE 77-44 WCU

Game Time CLE Score Diff WCU

Official Basketball Play by Play - 4th Period

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter



F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

8 Ary Dizon 06:31 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 -8
21 Joyce Mulumba 02:40 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 -10
0 Christina Bowers 05:43 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -8
4 Taj Hunter 07:07 0-3 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 -9
5 Ally Hollifield 04:17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
33 Grace Pack 01:31 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -2
2 Kehinde Obasuyi 05:43 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 -9
10 Betsey Burnett 07:10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1
11 Riley Price 05:15 1-1 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Justice Zimmerman 02:48 0-1 0-0 1-2 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 -2
25 Kennedy Hilsenroth 01:15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Team 1 0 1 1 0 1
Totals 2-10 0-2 5-6 2 6 8 9 6 9 2 7 0 0 2 -9

Major Fouls: Coach (TF) 4 th 2:58

Shooting By Period

4th FG% 2-10 20.0%

3PT% 0-2 0.0%
FT% 5-6 83.3%

GM FG% 2-10 20.0%
3PT% 0-2 0.0%
FT% 5-6 83.3%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 1

F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

25 Demeara Hinds 00:00 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Raven Thompson 02:28 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Rusne Augustinaite 00:00 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Mia Moore 04:48 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 3 0 0 10
14 Rachael Rose 06:17 2-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 8
0 Holland Harris 10:00 2-3 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 9
10 Taylor Johnson-Matthews 05:43 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
21 Hadley Periman 01:50 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
31 Morgan Lee 04:13 0-2 0-0 2-2 2 1 3 0 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 9
1 Amaia Jackson 05:12 0-2 0-1 3-4 0 1 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 -1
20 Morgan Miller 05:12 0-1 0-1 1-4 1 1 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1
5 Hannah Kohn 04:17 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Team 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5-16 2-7 6-10 5 5 10 6 8 18 4 2 3 2 0 9

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

4th FG% 5-16 31.3%

3PT% 2-7 28.6%
FT% 6-10 60%

GM FG% 5-16 31.3%
3PT% 2-7 28.6%
FT% 6-10 60.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

Western Caro. - 9

Clemson - 18

WCU CLE
Biggest lead 0 (1 st 10:00) 36 (4 th 2:58)
Best Scoring Run 4 (4 th 1:15) 12 (4 th 6:37)
Lead Changes 0
Times Tied 0
Time with Lead 00:00 09:56  

Points from WCU CLE
Turnovers 2 9
Paint 4 6
Second Chance 1 7
Fast Breaks 2 6
Bench 5 10  

Period by Period Scoring
1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

WCU 12 14 9 9 44

CLE 17 17 25 18 77

Official Basketball Box Score - 4th Period

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter



F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

8 Ary Dizon 14:05 2-5 0-0 2-2 0 0 0 1 3 6 1 1 0 0 1 -19
21 Joyce Mulumba 06:22 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 -21
0 Christina Bowers 11:32 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 -18
4 Taj Hunter 10:49 0-3 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 -20
5 Ally Hollifield 12:51 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 1 0 0 -14
10 Betsey Burnett 12:47 0-4 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 -9
2 Kehinde Obasuyi 12:01 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 -14
33 Grace Pack 02:21 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
11 Riley Price 09:11 1-1 0-0 2-2 0 3 3 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 -4
24 Justice Zimmerman 06:46 0-1 0-0 1-2 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 -8
25 Kennedy Hilsenroth 01:15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Team 1 1 2 1 0 1
Totals 5-21 1-4 7-8 2 10 12 12 11 18 5 12 1 0 2 -25

Major Fouls: Coach (TF) 4 th 2:58

Shooting By Period

3rd FG% 3-11 27.3%

3PT% 1-2 50.0%
FT% 2-2 100%

4th FG% 2-10 20.0%

3PT% 0-2 0.0%
FT% 5-6 83.3%

GM FG% 5-21 23.8%
3PT% 1-4 25.0%
FT% 7-8 87.5%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 1

F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

25 Demeara Hinds 07:03 2-3 0-0 1-1 3 0 3 1 2 5 1 1 0 0 0 13
32 Raven Thompson 06:45 0-2 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 9
11 Rusne Augustinaite 07:02 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 13
12 Mia Moore 13:16 6-7 1-1 0-0 1 1 2 1 0 13 1 2 4 0 0 25
14 Rachael Rose 10:40 4-6 2-4 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 10 1 1 0 0 0 16
5 Hannah Kohn 11:26 0-3 0-3 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 10
21 Hadley Periman 08:58 1-4 0-1 0-0 0 3 3 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 11
10 Taylor Johnson-Matthews 08:41 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 11
0 Holland Harris 11:32 2-3 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 10
31 Morgan Lee 04:13 0-2 0-0 2-2 2 1 3 0 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 9
1 Amaia Jackson 05:12 0-2 0-1 3-4 0 1 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 -1
20 Morgan Miller 05:12 0-1 0-1 1-4 1 1 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1

Team 1 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 16-37 4-13 7-11 11 12 23 11 11 43 8 5 7 2 0 25

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

3rd FG% 11-21 52.4%

3PT% 2-6 33.3%
FT% 1-1 100%

4th FG% 5-16 31.3%

3PT% 2-7 28.6%
FT% 6-10 60%

GM FG% 16-37 43.2%
3PT% 4-13 30.8%
FT% 7-11 63.6%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 1

Western Caro. - 18

Clemson - 43

WCU CLE
Biggest lead 0 (1 st 10:00) 36 (4 th 2:58)
Best Scoring Run 4 (4 th 1:15) 12 (4 th 6:37)
Lead Changes 0
Times Tied 0
Time with Lead 00:00 19:47  

Points from WCU CLE
Turnovers 4 9
Paint 8 24
Second Chance 1 12
Fast Breaks 2 12
Bench 5 12  

Period by Period Scoring
1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

WCU 12 14 9 9 44

CLE 17 17 25 18 77

Official Basketball Box Score - Second Half

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter



Players => All; FG Types => All ; Results => All ;

Clemson
Players => All; FG Types => All ; Results => All ;

Western Caro.

Clemson M/A %
Field Goals 25/65 38

2 Points 15/37 41

3 Points 10/28 36

Free Throws 17/29 59

Western Caro. M/A %
Field Goals 14/46 30

2 Points 12/32 38

3 Points 2/14 14

Free Throws 14/19 74

Official Basketball Shot Areas - Final

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter



Western Caro.

No Name
Mins Score Points Diff Points per Min Assists Rebounds Steals Turnovers

On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off
0 Christina Bowers 21:28 18:32 19-48 25-29 -29 -4 0.89 1.35 6 7 13 17 1 1 14 8

2 Kehinde Obasuyi 17:21 22:39 22-31 22-46 -9 -24 1.27 0.97 5 8 13 17 1 1 9 13

4 Taj Hunter 23:59 16:01 24-50 20-27 -26 -7 1.00 1.25 7 6 21 9 1 1 12 10

5 Ally Hollifield 31:23 08:37 40-60 4-17 -20 -13 1.27 0.46 13 0 23 7 2 0 18 4

8 Ary Dizon 27:52 12:08 36-49 8-28 -13 -20 1.29 0.66 12 1 19 11 2 0 14 8

10 Betsey Burnett 25:49 14:11 27-42 17-35 -15 -18 1.05 1.20 8 5 20 10 1 1 13 9

11 Riley Price 17:47 22:13 13-21 31-56 -8 -25 0.73 1.40 4 9 14 16 0 2 7 15

21 Joyce Mulumba 11:51 28:09 11-38 33-39 -27 -6 0.93 1.17 2 11 10 20 0 2 8 14

24 Justice Zimmerman 12:59 27:01 11-33 33-44 -22 -11 0.85 1.22 2 11 12 18 1 1 9 13

25 Kennedy Hilsenroth 01:15 38:45 2-1 42-76 1 -34 1.60 1.08 0 13 1 29 0 2 0 22

33 Grace Pack 08:16 31:44 15-12 29-65 3 -36 1.81 0.91 6 7 4 26 1 1 6 16

Clemson

No Name
Mins Score Points Diff Points per Min Assists Rebounds Steals Turnovers

On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off
0 Holland Harris 11:32 28:28 23-13 54-31 10 23 1.99 1.90 5 10 10 32 3 8 3 6

1 Amaia Jackson 05:12 34:48 6-7 71-37 -1 34 1.15 2.04 1 14 5 37 0 11 0 9

5 Hannah Kohn 21:09 18:51 34-27 43-17 7 26 1.61 2.28 6 9 22 20 5 6 5 4

10 Taylor Johnson-Matthews 23:33 16:27 46-26 31-18 20 13 1.95 1.88 10 5 24 18 7 4 6 3

11 Rusne Augustinaite 17:20 22:40 40-20 37-24 20 13 2.31 1.63 8 7 19 23 5 6 3 6

12 Mia Moore 25:06 14:54 56-15 21-29 41 -8 2.23 1.41 11 4 31 11 9 2 6 3

14 Rachael Rose 28:49 11:11 54-37 23-7 17 16 1.87 2.06 11 4 29 13 7 4 7 2

20 Morgan Miller 05:12 34:48 6-7 71-37 -1 34 1.15 2.04 1 14 5 37 0 11 0 9

21 Hadley Periman 14:39 25:21 34-15 43-29 19 14 2.32 1.70 7 8 14 28 7 4 6 3

25 Demeara Hinds 16:02 23:58 32-24 45-20 8 25 2.00 1.88 5 10 18 24 4 7 4 5

31 Morgan Lee 11:03 28:57 16-5 61-39 11 22 1.45 2.11 3 12 15 27 3 8 2 7

32 Raven Thompson 20:23 19:37 38-24 39-20 14 19 1.86 1.99 7 8 18 24 5 6 3 6

Official Basketball Player Plus/Minus Summary - Final

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter



Western Caro. M/A %
Field Goals 14/46 30

2 Points 12/32 38

3 Points 2/14 14

Free Throws 14/19 74

Western Caro. M/A %
Points in the Paint 22 (11/24) 46

Fast Break Points 2 (2/2) 100

Second Chance Points 4 (2/4) 50

Effective FG% 33

Players => All ; FG Types => All ; Results => All ;

Western Caro.

All Field Goals

Shots in the Paint

Official Basketball Shot Chart - Final

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter



Clemson M/A %
Field Goals 25/65 38

2 Points 15/37 41

3 Points 10/28 36

Free Throws 17/29 59

Clemson M/A %
Points in the Paint 30 (15/32) 47

Fast Break Points 12 (7/7) 100

Second Chance Points 13 (9/18) 50

Effective FG% 46

Players => All ; FG Types => All ; Results => All ;

Clemson

All Field Goals

Shots in the Paint

Official Basketball Shot Chart - Final

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter



Western Caro.

Lineup
Quarter

On
Time
On

Quarter
Off

Time
Off

Time on
Court

Score
Score

Diff
Reb Stl Tov Ass PPP

​0- Bowers C/ ​4- Hunter T/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​21- Mulumba J/ 1 10:00 1 07:41 02:19 2-6 -4 1 0 1 1 0.5000

​0- Bowers C/ ​4- Hunter T/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​33- Pack G/ 1 07:41 1 06:22 01:19 2-0 2 2 0 0 1 1.0000

​4- Hunter T/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​33- Pack G/ 1 06:22 1 04:52 01:30 4-0 4 1 1 1 2 1.3333

​4- Hunter T/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​24- Zimmerman J/ ​33- Pack G/ 1 04:52 1 02:32 02:20 2-7 -5 1 0 0 1 0.6667

​2- Obasuyi K/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​24- Zimmerman J/ ​33- Pack
G/

1 02:32 1 02:22 00:10 2-1 1 0 0 1 0 1.0638

​4- Hunter T/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​11- Price R/ ​24- Zimmerman J/ 1 02:22 1 00:20 02:01 0-3 -3 3 0 1 0 0.0000

​2- Obasuyi K/ ​4- Hunter T/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​11- Price R/ ​24- Zimmerman J/ 1 00:20 2 10:00 00:20 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Bowers C/ ​2- Obasuyi K/ ​4- Hunter T/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​11- Price R/ 2 10:00 2 08:52 01:08 0-2 -2 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Bowers C/ ​4- Hunter T/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​11- Price R/ 2 08:52 2 08:35 00:17 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Bowers C/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​11- Price R/ 2 08:35 2 06:32 02:03 0-5 -5 2 0 1 0 0.0000

​0- Bowers C/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​24- Zimmerman J/ ​33- Pack
G/

2 06:32 2 05:56 00:36 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0000

​0- Bowers C/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​21- Mulumba J/ ​24-
Zimmerman J/

2 05:56 2 05:37 00:19 0-4 -4 0 0 1 0 0.0000

​0- Bowers C/ ​4- Hunter T/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​21- Mulumba J/ ​24- Zimmerman
J/

2 05:37 2 05:11 00:26 0-3 -3 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Bowers C/ ​4- Hunter T/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​21- Mulumba J/ 2 05:11 2 03:42 01:29 5-0 5 4 0 2 0 1.3298

​2- Obasuyi K/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​21- Mulumba J/ 2 03:42 2 02:46 00:56 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 1.0638

​2- Obasuyi K/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​11- Price R/ 2 02:46 3 10:00 02:46 7-1 6 4 0 1 3 1.0870

​0- Bowers C/ ​4- Hunter T/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​21- Mulumba J/ 3 10:00 3 07:09 02:51 2-9 -7 1 0 1 1 0.5000

​4- Hunter T/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​21- Mulumba J/ 3 07:09 3 06:18 00:51 0-4 -4 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​2- Obasuyi K/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​33- Pack G/ 3 06:18 3 05:28 00:50 3-0 3 0 0 0 1 3.0000

​2- Obasuyi K/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​11- Price R/ 3 05:28 3 05:24 00:04 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​2- Obasuyi K/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​11- Price R/ ​24- Zimmerman
J/

3 05:24 3 02:58 02:26 0-5 -5 1 0 2 0 0.0000

​0- Bowers C/ ​2- Obasuyi K/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​11- Price R/ 3 02:58 3 01:32 01:26 0-2 -2 1 0 1 0 0.0000

​0- Bowers C/ ​2- Obasuyi K/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​24- Zimmerman J/ 3 01:32 4 10:00 01:32 4-5 -1 1 1 1 1 1.3889

​0- Bowers C/ ​4- Hunter T/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​33- Pack G/ 4 10:00 4 08:29 01:31 2-4 -2 0 0 3 1 0.5000

​0- Bowers C/ ​4- Hunter T/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​21- Mulumba J/ 4 08:29 4 08:10 00:19 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0000

​2- Obasuyi K/ ​4- Hunter T/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​21- Mulumba J/ 4 08:10 4 08:10 00:00 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Bowers C/ ​2- Obasuyi K/ ​4- Hunter T/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​21- Mulumba J/ 4 08:10 4 07:10 01:00 0-6 -6 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Bowers C/ ​2- Obasuyi K/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​11- Price R/ 4 07:10 4 05:56 01:14 0-2 -2 0 0 1 0 0.0000

​0- Bowers C/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​11- Price R/ 4 05:56 4 04:17 01:39 2-0 2 0 0 0 1 1.0000

​4- Hunter T/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​11- Price R/ 4 04:17 4 04:03 00:14 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​4- Hunter T/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​24- Zimmerman J/ 4 04:03 4 03:29 00:34 1-1 0 1 0 0 0 1.1364

​2- Obasuyi K/ ​4- Hunter T/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​21- Mulumba J/ ​24-
Zimmerman J/

4 03:29 4 02:08 01:21 0-4 -4 3 0 2 0 0.0000

​2- Obasuyi K/ ​4- Hunter T/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​11- Price R/ ​24- Zimmerman J/ 4 02:08 4 01:15 00:53 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 2.2727

​2- Obasuyi K/ ​4- Hunter T/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​11- Price R/ ​25- Hilsenroth K/ 4 01:15 4 00:00 01:15 2-1 1 1 0 0 0 1.0638

Official Basketball Rotations Summary - Final

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter



Clemson

Lineup
Quarter

On
Time
On

Quarter
Off

Time
Off

Time on
Court

Score
Score

Diff
Reb Stl Tov Ass PPP

​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​25- Hinds D/ ​32- Thompson R/ 1 10:00 1 06:22 03:38 6-4 2 3 0 0 1 1.0417

​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​21- Periman H/ ​25- Hinds D/ 1 06:22 1 06:01 00:21 0-2 -2 0 0 1 0 0.0000

​5- Kohn H/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​14- Rose R/ ​21- Periman H/ ​25- Hinds D/ 1 06:01 1 04:52 01:09 1-2 -1 1 1 1 0 0.5319

​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​14- Rose R/ ​21-
Periman H/

1 04:52 1 02:32 02:20 6-2 4 3 0 0 2 2.0000

​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​25- Hinds D/ 1 02:32 1 01:06 01:26 4-2 2 2 0 0 1 1.0638

​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​31- Lee M/ 1 01:06 2 10:00 01:06 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0000

​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​31- Lee M/ ​32- Thompson
R/

2 10:00 2 06:32 03:28 7-0 7 5 1 1 1 1.1905

​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​21- Periman H/
​32- Thompson R/

2 06:32 2 04:41 01:51 7-0 7 1 1 0 2 1.8041

​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​14- Rose R/ ​25- Hinds D/ ​32-
Thompson R/

2 04:41 2 03:42 00:59 2-5 -3 0 0 0 0 0.6944

​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​14- Rose R/ ​25- Hinds D/ ​32- Thompson
R/

2 03:42 2 02:16 01:26 1-4 -3 1 0 1 0 0.3472

​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​14- Rose R/ ​31- Lee M/ ​32- Thompson R/ 2 02:16 3 10:00 02:16 0-5 -5 1 1 0 0 0.0000

​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​25- Hinds D/ ​32- Thompson R/ 3 10:00 3 07:09 02:51 9-2 7 4 1 0 2 1.8000

​5- Kohn H/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​21- Periman H/ ​25- Hinds D/ 3 07:09 3 02:58 04:11 9-3 6 7 2 1 1 1.3975

​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​12- Moore M/ ​21- Periman H/ ​32-
Thompson R/

3 02:58 3 01:32 01:26 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 0.6667

​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​14- Rose R/ ​21- Periman H/ ​32-
Thompson R/

3 01:32 3 01:32 00:00 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Harris H/ ​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​14- Rose R/ ​21- Periman H/ 3 01:32 3 00:00 01:31 5-4 1 0 0 1 1 1.2500

​0- Harris H/ ​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​14- Rose R/ ​25- Hinds D/ 3 00:00 4 10:00 00:00 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Harris H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​21- Periman
H/

4 10:00 4 08:10 01:50 4-2 2 0 2 1 1 1.0000

​0- Harris H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​31- Lee M/ 4 08:10 4 05:12 02:58 8-0 8 5 1 1 2 1.6393

​0- Harris H/ ​1- Jackson A/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​14- Rose R/ ​20- Miller M/ 4 05:12 4 04:17 00:55 0-2 -2 2 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Harris H/ ​1- Jackson A/ ​5- Kohn H/ ​14- Rose R/ ​20- Miller M/ 4 04:17 4 03:43 00:34 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0.5319

​0- Harris H/ ​1- Jackson A/ ​5- Kohn H/ ​20- Miller M/ ​32- Thompson R/ 4 03:43 4 01:15 02:28 4-4 0 1 0 0 1 0.6944

​0- Harris H/ ​1- Jackson A/ ​5- Kohn H/ ​20- Miller M/ ​31- Lee M/ 4 01:15 4 00:00 01:15 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1.1364

Official Basketball Rotations Summary - Final

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter



Western Caro.
Lineup Time Score Score Diff Pts/Min Reb Stl Tov Ass PPP

​0- Bowers C/ ​4- Hunter T/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​21- Mulumba J/ 06:58 9-15 -6 1.2919 7 0 5 2 0.7053

​0- Bowers C/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​11- Price R/ 03:42 2-5 -3 0.5405 2 0 1 1 0.4000

​0- Bowers C/ ​4- Hunter T/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​33- Pack G/ 02:50 4-4 0 1.4118 2 0 3 2 0.6667

​2- Obasuyi K/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​11- Price R/ 02:50 7-1 6 2.4706 4 0 1 3 1.0870

​0- Bowers C/ ​2- Obasuyi K/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​11- Price R/ 02:40 0-4 -4 0.0000 1 0 2 0 0.0000

​2- Obasuyi K/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​11- Price R/ ​24- Zimmerman J/ 02:26 0-5 -5 0.0000 1 0 2 0 0.0000

​4- Hunter T/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​24- Zimmerman J/ ​33- Pack G/ 02:20 2-7 -5 0.8571 1 0 0 1 0.6667

​4- Hunter T/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​11- Price R/ ​24- Zimmerman J/ 02:01 0-3 -3 0.0000 3 0 1 0 0.0000

​0- Bowers C/ ​2- Obasuyi K/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​24- Zimmerman J/ 01:32 4-5 -1 2.6087 1 1 1 1 1.3889

​4- Hunter T/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​33- Pack G/ 01:30 4-0 4 2.6667 1 1 1 2 1.3333

​2- Obasuyi K/ ​4- Hunter T/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​21- Mulumba J/ ​24- Zimmerman J/ 01:21 0-4 -4 0.0000 3 0 2 0 0.0000

​2- Obasuyi K/ ​4- Hunter T/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​11- Price R/ ​25- Hilsenroth K/ 01:15 2-1 1 1.6000 1 0 0 0 1.0638

​2- Obasuyi K/ ​4- Hunter T/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​11- Price R/ ​24- Zimmerman J/ 01:13 2-0 2 1.6349 2 0 0 0 2.2727

​0- Bowers C/ ​2- Obasuyi K/ ​4- Hunter T/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​11- Price R/ 01:08 0-2 -2 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Bowers C/ ​2- Obasuyi K/ ​4- Hunter T/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​21- Mulumba J/ 01:00 0-6 -6 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​2- Obasuyi K/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​21- Mulumba J/ 00:56 2-2 0 2.1429 0 0 0 0 1.0638

​4- Hunter T/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​21- Mulumba J/ 00:51 0-4 -4 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​2- Obasuyi K/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​33- Pack G/ 00:50 3-0 3 3.6000 0 0 0 1 3.0000

​0- Bowers C/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​24- Zimmerman J/ ​33- Pack G/ 00:36 0-0 0 0.0000 0 0 1 0 0.0000

​4- Hunter T/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​24- Zimmerman J/ 00:34 1-1 0 1.7647 1 0 0 0 1.1364

​0- Bowers C/ ​4- Hunter T/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​21- Mulumba J/ ​24- Zimmerman J/ 00:26 0-3 -3 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Bowers C/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​21- Mulumba J/ ​24- Zimmerman J/ 00:19 0-4 -4 0.0000 0 0 1 0 0.0000

​0- Bowers C/ ​4- Hunter T/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​11- Price R/ 00:17 0-0 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​4- Hunter T/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​11- Price R/ 00:14 0-0 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​2- Obasuyi K/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​10- Burnett B/ ​24- Zimmerman J/ ​33- Pack G/ 00:10 2-1 1 12.0000 0 0 1 0 1.0638

​2- Obasuyi K/ ​4- Hunter T/ ​5- Hollifield A/ ​8- Dizon A/ ​21- Mulumba J/ 00:00 0-0 0 NaN 0 0 0 0 0.0000

Official Basketball Line Up Analysis - Final

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter



Clemson
Lineup Time Score Score Diff Pts/Min Reb Stl Tov Ass PPP

​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​25- Hinds D/ ​32- Thompson R/ 06:29 15-6 9 2.3136 7 1 0 3 1.3941

​5- Kohn H/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​21- Periman H/ ​25- Hinds D/ 04:11 9-3 6 2.1514 7 2 1 1 1.3975

​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​31- Lee M/ ​32- Thompson R/ 03:28 7-0 7 2.0192 5 1 1 1 1.1905

​0- Harris H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​31- Lee M/ 02:58 8-0 8 2.6966 5 1 1 2 1.6393

​0- Harris H/ ​1- Jackson A/ ​5- Kohn H/ ​20- Miller M/ ​32- Thompson R/ 02:28 4-4 0 1.6216 1 0 0 1 0.6944

​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​14- Rose R/ ​21- Periman H/ 02:20 6-2 4 2.5714 3 0 0 2 2.0000

​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​14- Rose R/ ​31- Lee M/ ​32- Thompson R/ 02:16 0-5 -5 0.0000 1 1 0 0 0.0000

​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​21- Periman H/ ​32- Thompson R/ 01:51 7-0 7 3.7838 1 1 0 2 1.8041

​0- Harris H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​21- Periman H/ 01:50 4-2 2 2.1818 0 2 1 1 1.0000

​0- Harris H/ ​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​14- Rose R/ ​21- Periman H/ 01:31 5-4 1 3.2931 0 0 1 1 1.2500

​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​25- Hinds D/ 01:26 4-2 2 2.7907 2 0 0 1 1.0638

​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​14- Rose R/ ​25- Hinds D/ ​32- Thompson R/ 01:26 1-4 -3 0.6977 1 0 1 0 0.3472

​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​12- Moore M/ ​21- Periman H/ ​32- Thompson R/ 01:26 2-0 2 1.3953 2 1 1 0 0.6667

​0- Harris H/ ​1- Jackson A/ ​5- Kohn H/ ​20- Miller M/ ​31- Lee M/ 01:15 1-0 1 0.8000 2 0 0 0 1.1364

​5- Kohn H/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​14- Rose R/ ​21- Periman H/ ​25- Hinds D/ 01:09 1-2 -1 0.8696 1 1 1 0 0.5319

​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​31- Lee M/ 01:06 0-0 0 0.0000 2 0 0 0 0.0000

​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​11- Augustinaite R/ ​14- Rose R/ ​25- Hinds D/ ​32- Thompson R/ 00:59 2-5 -3 2.0339 0 0 0 0 0.6944

​0- Harris H/ ​1- Jackson A/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​14- Rose R/ ​20- Miller M/ 00:55 0-2 -2 0.0000 2 0 0 0 0.0000

​0- Harris H/ ​1- Jackson A/ ​5- Kohn H/ ​14- Rose R/ ​20- Miller M/ 00:34 1-1 0 1.7647 0 0 0 0 0.5319

​11- Augustinaite R/ ​12- Moore M/ ​14- Rose R/ ​21- Periman H/ ​25- Hinds D/ 00:21 0-2 -2 0.0000 0 0 1 0 0.0000

​0- Harris H/ ​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​14- Rose R/ ​25- Hinds D/ 00:00 0-0 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​5- Kohn H/ ​10- Johnson-Matthews T/ ​14- Rose R/ ​21- Periman H/ ​32- Thompson R/ 00:00 0-0 0 NaN 0 0 0 0 0.0000

Official Basketball Line Up Analysis - Final

Western Caro. at Clemson
11/28/25 Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau

2025-26 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM
Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 247
 

Officials: Josh Howell, Deanna Jackson, Kara Hunter


